A.P.N. No.:	001-095-04							
R.P.T.T.	\$5.85							
File No.:	256750							
Recording Requested By:								
Stewart Title Company								
Mail Tax Sta	tements To:	Same as below						
When Recorded Mail To:								
David Clark I	1							
P.O. Box 313	3							
Eureka, NV	89316							

EUREKA COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$5.85 Rec:\$35.00
\$40.85 Pgs=2
STEWART TITLE ELKO
LISA HOEHNE, RECORDER

2018-235919
09/11/2018 09:25 AM

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Fawn M. Dotson, also known as Fawn M. Johnson, Joseph J. Berrueta, and Dorothy B. Smith, as Successor Co-Trustees of The Lorraine Dotson Trust, dated August 3, 2004

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

David Clark II and Carrie Civeen Schweble, husband and wife, as joint tenants,

all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

The easterly portion of Lot 9, Block 56 of the Town of Eureka, according to the official map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Nevada.

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: August 13, 2018

(One inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

The Lorraine Dotson Trust, dated August 3, 2004	•
B A Bringer	The same of the sa
Fawn M. Dotson, also known as Fawn M. Johnson, Successor Co-Trustee	KAN DIE Noting die
Solitison, Oddeessol Go Trustee	State ye
Joseph J. Berrueta, Successor Co-Trustee	
Dorothy S. Smith	\ \
Dorothy B. Smith, Successor Co-Trustee	
State of Newade)	
County of Cliw Chill) ss	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 22 da	ay of August, 2018
By: Fawn M. Dotson, also known as Fawn M. Johnson, as Sur Dotson Trust, dated August 3, 2004	ccessor Co-Trustees of The Lorraine
)]
Signature:	WENDY T. GREENWELL NOTARY PUBLIC
Notary Public	STATE OF NEVADA Appt. No. 00-59663-4 MY APPT, EXPIRES DECEMBER 16, 2019
	MY APPT. EXPINES DECEMBER 10, 2010
State of <u>Idako</u>)	
) ss	
County of Ada) ss	ay of Ave not 2018
) ss	ay of <u>Aug usT</u> , 2018 aine Dotson Trust, dated August 3, 2004
) ss County of Ada) This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 36 da	aine Dotson Trust, dated August 3, 2004
County of Ada) ss This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 36 da By: Joseph J. Berrueta as Successor Co-Trustees of The Lorr Signature: Ray DM	Aine Dotson Trust, dated August 3, 2004 KAY DYKE Notary Public
County of Ada) ss This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 36 da By: Joseph J. Berrueta as Successor Co-Trustees of The Lorr	aine Dotson Trust, dated August 3, 2004
County of Ada) ss This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 36 da By: Joseph J. Berrueta as Successor Co-Trustees of The Lorr Signature: Ray DM	Aine Dotson Trust, dated August 3, 2004 KAY DYKE Notary Public
County of Ada) ss This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 36 da By: Joseph J. Berrueta as Successor Co-Trustees of The Lorr Signature: Roy Day Notary Public	Aine Dotson Trust, dated August 3, 2004 KAY DYKE Notary Public
County of Ada) ss This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 36 da By: Joseph J. Berrueta as Successor Co-Trustees of The Lorr Signature: Roy Day Notary Public	Aine Dotson Trust, dated August 3, 2004 KAY DYKE Notary Public
County of Ada) ss This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 36 da By: Joseph J. Berrueta as Successor Co-Trustees of The Lorr Signature: An Office Notary Public State of Alwada) ss County of Murchill)	aine Dotson Trust, dated August 3, 2004 KAY DYKE Notary Public State of idaho
County of Ada) ss This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 36 da By: Joseph J. Berrueta as Successor Co-Trustees of The Lorr Signature: An Office Notary Public State of Alwada) ss County of Murchill)	aine Dotson Trust, dated August 3, 2004 KAY DYKE Notary Public State of idaho
County of Ada) ss This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 36 da By: Joseph J. Berrueta as Successor Co-Trustees of The Lorr Signature: Roy Day Notary Public	aine Dotson Trust, dated August 3, 2004 KAY DYKE Notary Public State of idaho
County of Ada) ss This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 36 da By: Joseph J. Berrueta as Successor Co-Trustees of The Lorr Signature: An Office Notary Public State of Alwada) ss County of Murchill)	KAY DYKE Notary Public State of Idaho ay of Accist 4 , 2018 ine Dotson Trust, dated August 3, 2004
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 36 da By: Joseph J. Berrueta as Successor Co-Trustees of The Lorr Signature: Notary Public State of Alwaha) ss County of Murchill This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 25 da By: Dorothy B. Smith, as Successor Co-Trustees of The Lorra	aine Dotson Trust, dated August 3, 2004 KAY DYKE Notary Public State of idaho

(One inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Numbe	r(s)				1	1
	a) <u>001-095-04</u>					1	\
	b)					(1
	c)					١.	\
	d)					- \	\
	Type of Property:					-\	\
		h El Cinale Face Dec	FOR	DECORE	CDC ODTIC	ALAI	USE ONLY
	a.⊠ Vacant Land	b.□ Single Fam. Res.	l l				
	c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex			F	³age	1
	e.□ Apt. Bldg	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date	of Record	ling:		1 _/
	g.□ Agricultural	h. ☐ Mobile Home	Notes			The same of the sa	
		"" = Medic Heme				_	
	□ Other						
_			2 2 2 2 2				_ \
	a. Total Value/Sales Pric		\$ <u>1,200</u>	.00			
		sure Only (value of proper			<u> </u>		
C	c. Transfer Tax Value:		\$ <u>1,200</u>	.00	_\		
C	l. Real Property Transfe	r Tax Due	\$ <u>5.85</u>		\		
				1			
4.	If Exemption Claimed:		*				
	a. Transfer Tax Exem	ption per NRS 375.090, Se	ection	/	/		
	b. Explain Reason for	Exemption:	799		/		
					7		
5.	Partial Interest: Percen	tage being transferred: 10	00 %	7			
		and acknowledges, under		eriury nu	rsuant to NE	25.3	75.060
		information provided is co					
		ocumentation if called upo					
		ree that disallowance of a					
		ult in a penalty of 10% of t					
to r	NRS 375.030, the Buyer	and Seller shall be jointly	and several	ily liable to	or any additi	onai	amount owed.
٠.١		·) — ,	\ _ \ .		<u>\</u> /		
Sig	patur Votuda		Capacit	ty	Grantor		
	The Lorraine Dot	son Trust, dated August 3					
	2004		1 1				
		\	1 1				
Sia	nature		Capacit	tv	Grantee		
- 5		d Carrie Civeen Schweble	 / ' /	-,			
100	David Olark Ir ari	a came orveen convebic	/ /				
ee.	LLER (GRANTOR) INFO	ODMATION	DUVED	(CDANIT	EELINEOD	N 7 A TA	TON
<u>SE</u>		DRIVIATION	BUIER		EE) INFOR	VIAI	ION
D-:-	(REQUIRED)	Datasa Tayat datad	Daint No		(UIRED)		
Prin		Dotson Trust, dated	Print Na		avid Clark II		
	August 3, 20		Address		Box 313		
	dress: 5 Bitterbrush Ro	pad	City: _	Eureka			
City			State:	NV	Z	ip:	89316
Sta	te: NV	Zip: 89523					
١.		/ /					
<u>co</u>	MPANY/PERSON REQ	<u>UESTING RECORDING (</u>	required if	<u>not selle</u>	r or buyer)		
Prir	nt Name: Stewart Title	Company	Escrow	# 2567	750		
	dress: 1539 Avenue F						
City			State:	NV	7	ip:	89301
						٠,٠	